



CITY OF GLOUCESTER



Public Health
Prevention. Promotion. Protection.

AGENDA
GLOUCESTER BOARD OF HEALTH
July 7, 2016 @ 5:30 PM CATA
Training Room, 3 Pond Road
GLOUCESTER, MA 01930

2016 JUL -5 AM 11:18
CITY CLERK
GLOUCESTER, MA

- 1. Introduction of Board Members**
- 2. Public Oral Communications**
- 3. Approval of Minutes**
 - June 2, 2016 Board of Health Meeting Minutes
- 4. New Business**
 - **4 Oak Street (Map 29 / Lot 86) Alan Forsley and Paul J. Nasser, Owners**
Request for variance to State Sanitary Code Section 410.503 "Protective Railings & Walls" in order to use the existing railings that are less than 36 inches.
 - **2 Gardner Terrace (Map 110 / Lot 50) Margaret Botticello, Owner**
Failure to comply with health department order re: trash in yard.
 - **6 Seaview Road (Map 75 / Lot 52)**
Erik Anderson Owner - Dan Johnson, P.E., Design Engineer

Request for variance to Title 5 section 15.211 (1) (Minimum setback distances) in order to place septic system components within 37' of a wetland boundary (50' required per Title 5, 100' required by local regulations)
 - **Program Update – Healthy Gloucester Collaborative**
- 5. Old Business**
 - Updates: North Shore Health Project Harm Reduction Program
- 6. Monthly Report**
- 7. Concerns of the Board**
- 8. Next Regular Monthly Meeting Board of Health – August 4, 2016**

(This meeting is recorded)



CITY OF GLOUCESTER



Public Health
Prevent. Promote. Protect.

AGENDA
GLOUCESTER BOARD OF HEALTH
July 7, 2016 @ 5:30 PM CATA
Training Room, 3 Pond Road
GLOUCESTER, MA 01930

2016 JUL -5 AM 8:27
CITY CLERK
GLOUCESTER, MA

- 1. Introduction of Board Members**
- 2. Public Oral Communications**
- 3. Approval of Minutes**
 - June 2, 2016 Board of Health Meeting Minutes
- 4. New Business**
 - **2 Gardner Terrace (Map 110 / Lot 50) Margaret Botticello, Owner**
Failure to comply with health department order re: trash in yard.
 - **6 Seaview Road (Map 75 / Lot 52)**
Erik Anderson Owner - Dan Johnson, P.E., Design Engineer

Request for variance to Title 5 section 15.211 (1) (Minimum setback distances) in order to place septic system components within 37' of a wetland boundary (50' required per Title 5, 100' required by local regulations)
 - **Program Update – Healthy Gloucester Collaborative**
- 5. Old Business**
 - Updates: North Shore Health Project Harm Reduction Program
- 6. Monthly Report**
- 7. Concerns of the Board**
- 8. Next Regular Monthly Meeting Board of Health – August 4, 2016**

(This meeting is recorded)